CLOSED2004

U.S. District Court Southern District of Alabama (Mobile) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:04-cv-00494-WS-B

U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission v. Shoe Show Date Filed: 07/29/2004

of Rocky Mount Inc.

Assigned to: Judge William H. Steele

Referred to: Magistrate Judge Sonja F. Bivins Cause: 42:2000 Job Discrimination (Sex)

Date Terminated: 11/08/2004

Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 442 Civil Rights: Jobs Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Plaintiff

Plaintiff

U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

represented by Charles Guerrier

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

1130 22nd St. S., Ste. 2000 Birmingham, AL 35205-2881

205-212-2044

Email: charles.guerrier@eeoc.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Mark Graham

EEOC

1130 22nd Street south

Birmingham, AL 35205-2886

205-212-2054

Fax: 2052122041

Email: john.graham@eeoc.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mildred Byrd

Equal Employment Opportunity

Commission

1130 22nd St. S., Ste. 2000

Birmingham, AL 35205-2881

205-212-2043

Email: Mildred.Byrd@eeoc.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

3/30/2007 12:54 PM 1 of 3

Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc.

represented by David J. Middlebrooks

Lehr Middlebrooks & Vreeland, P.C. P. O. Box 11945 Birmingham, AL 35202-1945 205-326-3002 Email: dmiddlebrooks@lehrmiddlebrooks.com ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text	
07/29/2004	1	COMPLAINT against all defendants (Filing fee \$ 150.), filed by U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.(Graham, John) (Entered: 07/29/2004)	
08/04/2004	2	REQUEST FOR WAIVER of Service sent to Defendant Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc. on August 3, 2004 by U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. Waiver of Service due by 9/2/2004. (Graham, John) (Entered: 08/04/2004)	
08/18/2004	3	WAIVER OF SERVICE Returned Executed by U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc. waiver sent on 8/16/2004, answer due 10/15/2004. (Graham, John) (Entered: 08/18/2004)	
10/01/2004	4	ANSWER to Complaint and CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT filed by Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc(Middlebrooks, David) Modified docket text on 10/1/2004 (mpp). (Entered: 10/01/2004)	
10/19/2004	<u>5</u>	Order re: The Motion to Consolidate Cases 03-863-WS and 04-494-WS that was filed in Civil Action 03-863-WS (Doc. 38). Responses due by 10/29/2004 and Replies due by 11/6/2004. Signed by Judge William H. Steele on 10/19/04. (tgw) (Entered: 10/19/2004)	
10/20/2004	6	Document endorsed NOTED by Judge Sonja F. Bivins: "Corporate Disclosure Statement" 4 filed by Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc. (ebf,) (Entered: 10/20/2004)	
10/22/2004	7	7 RESPONSE to 5 Order filed by U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. (Byrd, Mildred) (Entered: 10/22/2004)	
10/22/2004		REFERRAL of DOCUMENT: 7 Response REFERRED to Judge Steele. NOTE: There is no image for this entry. (mpp) (Entered: 10/22/2004)	
10/25/2004	8	Consent to MOTION by Plaintiffs to Consolidate filed by Shoe Show of Rocky Mount Inc (Waudby, Sally) (Entered: 10/25/2004)	
11/08/2004	9	Order granting the motion to consolidate (Doc. 38) filed in 03-863-WS-B. Lead Case No.: 03-863-WS-B, Member Case No.: 04-494-WS-B. All future pleadings to be filed in the Lead Case. The Clerk is directed to extract docs 1 through 8 from 04-0494-WS-B and to make those documents a part of 03-0863-WS-B. Signed by Judge William H. Steele on 11/8/04. (tgw) (Entered: 11/09/2004)	

2 of 3

PACER Service Center Transaction Receipt						
PACER Login:	hs0328	Client Code:	nniles			
Description:	Docket Report	Search Criteria:	1:04-cv-00494-WS-B			
Billable Pages:	1	Cost:	0.08			

3/30/2007 12:54 PM